From (Person	): Hafizul Farl	of of		Date/	Time: 25/10/2019@10.10
Estimated Co	Name and Address of the Owner, when the Park of the Owner, when the Owner, which the Own	S/EVA/INV/MY/	Bill to:		
To Inspect V	chicle No:	SIN 47	18 U	Insured:	Q×1487U
at Workshop	m/s	Sin Ming	BFG	- 22	Q×14874 64550606
of	176 Sin Mir	of Drive # 0	2-05		
Policy No:_			Claim No:	AEMD/105	5/009/2019/104
Sum Insured			Excess:		
Make of Veh (Client's Recon	-			D.O.	A 18/10/2019
CA / REV	/ REP. / REV 24 H	RS		H	O.D. Endorsement:
	11.27/11/00 20/10/1	Person Contacted	: Any	ela Vehic	e IN OUT
Date/Time;	11-24am(c) 25/10/1		- //		
Date/Time:				, -	
Date/Time:	Action/Instruction	Estimate (V			*
Date/Time:	Action/Instruction SJN 4718U-	Islimaly (M	4		*
Date/Time: Date/Time	Action/Instruction	Islimaly (M	Q		N 4 1 1
Date/Time:	Action/Instruction SJN 4718U-	Talimell (N	Q.	Do	Not Einglies

1 1 1 1 1 1	51057	the second secon	
	and the second second second		
The same of the sa		Commercial	
		1000	
		Annual Control of the	
The second secon		The second second	
411 ******			
to the second se			
Producte Fac Pass to		The second secon	
Prell Report		1.	
le cien webon	Days Of Repair:	1	
	enjo or nepair.	7	
: Final Report	■ 27 Clas 32 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	1371 at 1	
Lute Time. File Return to?	Resurvey No. of	Trip:	
which take and resturn to?		Trip: \ Survey Fee	220
			770
18/11 toxict		Transports or	1
28/11- typist	Add Fee: Site Inso	146	1
1 0	Add Fee: Site Insp	(5	
	<b></b>		1
	Interview	15	1
Report Format	Het view	(3)	1
report refinal			1
	Yes receive	- 5	
ump Sum / LBJ: 10		104)	
The state of the s			1
			1
			1
			- 0
			220
			- LLX

# Nixitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Hafizul Farhan RAHMAT (SPF) < Hafizul\_Farhan\_RAHMAT@spf.gov.sg>

Sent:

Friday, 25 October 2019 10:19 AM

To: Cc:

Admin-D (LKKAuto); SUR; assignments

Subject:

Frankie THAY (SPF); Cui Fen ENG (SPF)
Pre-repair Survey of SJN4718U (vs QX1487U on 18.10.2019)

Our ref: AEMD/105/009/2019/104

Hi,

Kindly conduct pre-repair survey of SJN 4718U (vs QX1487U on 18.10.2019)

Sin Ming Autocare BFG Pte Ltd 176 Sin Ming Drive #02-05 Singapore 575721 Contact person: Ms Angela, HP: 6455 0600

Best Regards,

Hafizul Farhan Bin Rahmat AEMD / PLD <u>Singapore Police Force</u> DID: (65) 6478 4840 | FAX: (65) 6478 4848



HOME TEAM

TRANSFORMATION 2025

One Home, One Team
Building Our Future Together

WARNING: "Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended addressee, you must not copy, distribute or take any action in reliance thereon. Communication of any information in this email to any unauthorized person is an offence under the Official Secrets Act (Cap 213). Please notify the sender immediately if you receive this in error."

# > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	536C
Vehicle No.:	SJN4718U
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	26 Nov 2019
Vehicle Make:	TOYOTA
Vehicle Model:	COROLLA ALTIS 1.6 AUTO
Primary Colour:	Silver
Manufacturing Year:	2009
Engine No.:	3ZZ4864939
Chassis No.:	MR053ZEE106140101
Maximum Power Output:	80.0 kW (107 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$16,990.00
Original Registration Date:	17 Feb 2009
First Registration Date:	17 Feb 2009
Transfer Count:	2
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$16,990.00
PARF Eligibility:	Forfeited
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	2
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00
COE Expiry Date:	16 Feb 2024
COE Category:	A - Car (1600cc & below)
COE Period(Years):	5
PQP Paid:	\$12,864.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$10,872.00
Total Rebate Amount: Message	\$10,872.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 26 Nov 2019

the vehicle reaches its statutory lifespan (if applicable), whichever is earlier.

OK

### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Fax Number Contact Number

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT
22/10/2019 16:42
18/10/2019 14:45
AYE TOWARDS JURONG NEAR NUH
SINGAPORE
DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
SJN4718U
LIM WEE SIANG, KELVIN
S8536536C
NOEMAIL
(LOCAL) +65-82238547
OFFICE-NOPHONE
TOYOTA
COROLLA ALTIS-1.6 (A)
t
NO
THIRD PARTY
PRIVATE CAR
MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
COMPREHENSIVE
NO
A 80470930 QMX
LIM WEE SIANG, KELVIN
S8536536C
20/11/1985
OUTDOOR
12/06/2012
7 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS
MALE
(LOCAL) +65-82238547

OFFICE-NOPHONE

NOEMAIL

Address

BLK 210 BUKIT BATOK ST 21 #07-212

Postcode

650210

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

2

involved in the accident

YES

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

TRAFFIC POLICE HEADQUARTERS

Police Station Address

ROAD: 10 UBI AVENUE 3 SINGAPORE, POSTCODE: 408865,

COUNTRY: SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

## DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

QX1487U

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

GOVERNMENT

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

Page 2 of 14

# DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name

LIM WEE SIANG, KELVIN

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

SJN4718U

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Address

Postcode

### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My Insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

		- Charanteu
	ZTANBA III	F
		TO PARTY AT
SCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES	OF THE ACCIDENT	
2.1	av of I sate	S 0 05
Rifer to 8	Solice Coport Borgion	9/2649
*	1	
EX.		
9		
7		
9		
59		
54		
34 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		
2		
		255-250
ECLARATION		
ECLARATION	ticulars are true in every respect.	SIN
ECLARATION	ticulars are true in every respect.	SIN
ECLARATION We declare the foregoing par	ticulars are true in every respect.	SIN
DECLARATION We declare the foregoing par		
DECLARATION /We declare the foregoing par	ticulars are true in every respect.  Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:



Sin Ming Autocare BFG Pte Ltd 176, Sin Ming Drive #02-05 Sin Ming Autocare Complex

Singapore 575721 Tel: (65) 6455 0600 Fax: (65) 6455 6192 Website: www.autocare.com.sg GST Reg. No: 20-0210033-N

**AUTOMOTIVE ENGINEERING & MANAGEMENT DIVISION** 

POLICE LOGISTICES DEPARTMENT 1 MOUNT PLEASANT ROAD 298333 **BLOCK & OLD POLICE ACADEMY** 

Attention: Motor Claim Department

Not Northarn Vehicle Num.: SJN4718U

Make/Model: TOYOTA AL

Chassis/Eng#: MR053ZEE

Accident Date: 18/10/2019

Claim No.: BFG

Reference: TP CLAIM

Policy No.: A804709300

Estimate: E19/2515

Date: 22/10/2019

Make/Model: TOYOTA ALTIS-2009

Chassis/Eng#: MR053ZEE106140101/3ZZ4864939

Policy No.: A80470930QMX (MSIG)

S/N Quantity Particular Unit Price Amount S\$

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9.	1PC 1PC 1PC 1PC 1PC 1PC 1PC 1PC 2PCS	LIST ITEMS: REAR BUMPER REAR BUMPER RETAINER L/H REAR BUMPER RETAINER R/H REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR-LH REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR-RH REAR END PANEL TAIL LAMP ASSY - LH TAIL LAMP ASSY - RH REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH REAR BUMPER SPONGE	Bullin 485.00 × 98.00 × 98.00 × 120.00 × 120.00 × 120.00 × 414.00 × 210.00 × 125.00 × 250.00 × 125.00 × 250.00 × 125.00
		List TotalS\$: 25.00% Discount S\$:	2,814.00 703.50
1. 2. 3.	6PCS 6PCS 1SET	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS: BUMPER CLIPS REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS REVERSE SENSOR Special Nett Total S\$:	5.00 In 30.00 x 5.00 in 30.00 x 5.00 200 280.00
		LABOUR: TO PANEL BEATING ON AFFECTED AREAS TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREAS TO APPLY ANTI-RUST TO CHECK WIRING TO REMOVE & REINSTALL REVERSE SENSOR	600.00 800.00 5 80.00 7 100.00 2 100.00 5

CONTINUE / ...

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed Supplementary (tam(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer



AUTOMOTIVE ENGINEERING & MANAGEMENT DIVISION POLICE LOGISTICES DEPARTMENT 1 MOUNT PLEASANT ROAD 298333 **BLOCK & OLD POLICE ACADEMY** 

Attention: Motor Claim Department

Sin Ming Autocare BFG Pte Ltd 176, Sin Ming Drive #02-05 Sin Ming Autocare Complex

Singapore 575721

Tel: (65) 6455 0600 Fax: (65) 6455 6192

Website: www.autocare.com.sg GST Reg. No: 20-0210033-N

Estimate: E19/2515

Date: 22/10/2019 Vehicle Num.: SJN4718U

Make/Model: TOYOTA ALTIS-2009 Chassis/Eng#: MR053ZEE106140101/3ZZ4864939

Accident Date: 18/10/2019 Claim No.: BFG Reference: TP CLAIM

Policy No.: A80470930QMX (MSIG)

S/N Quantity

Particular

Unit Price

Amount S\$

TO REMOVE & REFIX INTERNAL UPHOLSTERY

Labour Total S\$:

60 150.00

1,830.00

E. & O.E.

Total S\$:

4,280.50

========

for Sin Ming Autocare BFG Pte Ltd

## Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

From:

Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 27 November 2019 2:44 PM

To:

Motor Claims; SUR

Subject:

RE: SJN4718U (TOYOTA ALTIS) AFTER PAINT

Attachments:

MARKING.pdf

Dear Angela,

### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

For claims against Singapore Police Force, we have instruction not to finalise any COR.

However, please be informed that we will submit our recommendation as per our surveyor marking in the estimate.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Motor Claims <motorclaims@autocare.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 25 November 2019 3:51 PM

To: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) < veronchen@lkkauto.com>
Cc: Kenneth Kong (LKKAuto) < KennethKong@lkkauto.com>

Subject: SJN4718U (TOYOTA ALTIS) AFTER PAINT

Dear LKK,

As attached of after paint photos.

Thank you

With Regards, Angela Tan

Sin Ming

Claims & Admin Executive

Sin Ming Autocare BFG Pte Ltd

176 SIN MING DRIVE, #02-05 SINGAPORE 575721

Email: motorclaims@autocare.com.sg
Tel: 6455 0600 I Fax: 6455 6192



## **LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd**

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile				
Ref :	CS/SPF19018962/Kvd3e2			

ACCIDENT CLAIM SECTION (SPORE POLICE

FORCE) 1 MOUNT PLEASANT ROAD BLK 8 OLD Date: 06-12-2019



	N : HAFIZUL FARI	NGAPORE 298333 HAN	Code: SPF	
		Policy Particula	rs :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	QX 1487U	Veh. Inspected	SJN 4718U
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	AEMD/105/009/2019/104	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From	HAFIZUL FARHAN	Assign Date	25/10/2019
2.		Vehicle Pa	rticulars & Condition	
	Make & Model	TOYOTA ALTIS (A)	c.c	1598
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2009
	Chassis No.	MR053ZEE106140101	Colour	METALLIC SILVER
	Odometer	153760	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM
	General	GOOD		
).		Cond	ditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	195/65 R15	FIRENZA	8 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	195/65 R15	FIRENZA	8 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	195/65 R15	FIRENZA	8 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	195/65 R15	FIRENZA	8 mm
		Descrip	otion of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	REAR PORTION.	
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
j.	THE RESIDENCE OF THE	Gene	eral Information	
	Accident Date	18/10/2019	Inspection Date	29/10/2019
	Survey held at	SIN MING AUTOCARE BFG	PTE LTD	
		176, SIN MING DRIVE #02-09 SINGAPORE 575721	5 SIN MING AUTOCARE CO	OMPLEX .
āa.			Remarks	
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"V CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS,		
5b.		Estima	te Days of Repair	
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	4 Working Day	ys



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte L 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

## ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SJN 4718U

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR BUMPER	BUCKLED / CRACKED	485.00	485.00
1	REAR BUMPER RETAINER L/H	SERVICEABLE	98.00	
1	REAR BUMPER RETAINER R/H	SERVICEABLE	98.00	1/4
1	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR - LH	SERVICEABLE	120.00	23
1	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR - RH	SERVICEABLE	120.00	13
1	REAR END PANEL	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	605.00	18
1	TAIL LAMP ASSY - LH	DENTED / CUT	414.00	414.00
1	TAIL LAMP ASSY - RH	SERVICEABLE	414.00	8
1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	SERVICEABLE	210.00	
2	REAR BUMPER SPONGE @\$125.00	SERVICEABLE	250.00	1
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-703.50	-224.75
			2,110.50	674.25
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
6	BUMPER CLIPS @\$5.00 (SN)	NECESSARY	30.00	30.00
6	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS @\$5.00 (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	30.00	8
1	SET REVERSE SENSOR (SN)	SHORTED	280.00	200.00
			340.00	230.00
	LABOUR			
	TO PANEL BEATING ON AFFECTED AREAS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR END PANEL.		600.00	400.00
	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREAS.		800.00	550.00
	TO APPLY ANTI-RUST.	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	-
	TO CHECK WIRING.		100.00	20.00
	TO REMOVE & REINSTALL REVERSE SENSOR.		100.00	50.00
	TO REMOVE & REFIX INTERNAL UPHOLSTERY.		150.00	60.00
			1,830.00	1,080.00
	GRAND TOTAL		4,280.50	1,984.25

Report Ref No. CS/SPF19018962/Kvd3e2



Page No.:2 of 2

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS		1,500.00
(TO ITS PE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)		

Report Ref No. CS/SPF19018962/Kvd3e2

NOTES : THE ESTIMATED UPPER RANGE OF REPAIR COST FOR THE DAMAGED VEHICLE IS IN THE REGION OF \$1,500-\$2,000

KSC

KONG SENG CHEONG

Licensed Appraiser